

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

10 OCT 20 PM 4:36

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

NO. 84704-5

PETER GOLDMARK, AS CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND COMMISSIONER
OF PUBLIC LANDS,

Petitioner,

v.

ROBERT M. McKENNA, ATTORNEY GENERAL,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S RESPONSE TO CORRECTED
AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF PUBLIC UTILITY
DISTRICT NO. 1 OF OKANOGAN COUNTY

David A. Bricklin
WSBA No. 7583
BRICKLIN & NEWMAN, LLP
1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 3303
Seattle, WA 98154
(206) 264-8600
Attorneys for Peter Goldmark

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL
ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | <u>Page</u> |
|---|-------------|
| I. INTRODUCTION..... | 1 |
| II. THE DISTRICT’S DISCUSSION OF THE MERITS OF THE UNDERLYING ACTION IS IRRELEVANT TO THE SOLE ISSUE PRESENTED IN THIS ORIGINAL ACTION | 2 |
| III. THE DISTRICT’S REFERENCE TO THE “ENTITY” MODEL OF REPRESENTATION IS OFF POINT | 4 |
| IV. THE DISTRICT’S RELIANCE ON “COMMON LAW” POWERS IS MISPLACED | 7 |
| V. THE DISTRICT’S ANALYSIS OF THE APPLICABLE CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS ADDS NOTHING BEYOND THE DISCUSSION OF THOSE MATTERS IN THE BRIEFS OF THE PETITIONER AND RESPONDENT | 10 |
| VI. CONCLUSION | 13 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| <u>Cases</u> | <u>Page</u> |
|---|----------------|
| <i>Arizona State Land Department v. McFate</i> , 87 Ariz. 139, 348 P.2d 912 (1960)..... | 7, 13 |
| <i>Blumenthal v. Barnes</i> , 261 Ct. 434, 804 A.2d 152 (2002)..... | 7 |
| <i>Commonwealth of Kentucky ex rel. Hancock v. Paxton</i> , 516 S.W.2d 865 (Ky., 1974)..... | 8 |
| <i>Fransen v. Bd. Of Natural Resources</i> , 66 Wn.2d 672, 404 P.2d 432 (1965)..... | 3 |
| <i>Gallo v. Dept. of Labor & Industries</i> , 155 Wn.2d 470, 120 P.3d 564 (2005)..... | 3 |
| <i>Manchin v. Browning</i> , 170 W.Va. 779, 296 S.E.2d 909 (1982)..... | 7, 9, 10 |
| <i>Motor Club of Iowa v. Department of Transportation</i> , 251 N.W.2d 510 (Iowa 1977)..... | 7 |
| <i>People ex rel. Deukmejian v. Brown</i> , 29 Cal.3d 150, 624 P.2d 1206 (1981)..... | 5, 6, 7, 8, 10 |
| <i>Perry v. Del Rio</i> , 67 S.W.3d 85 (Tex., 2001)..... | 7 |
| <i>Reiter v. Wallgren</i> , 28 Wn.2d 872, 184 P.2d 571 (1947)..... | 13 |
| <i>Sanders v. State</i> , 139 Wn. App. 200 (2007)..... | 13 |
| <i>Secretary of Administration and Finance v. Attorney General</i> , 367 Mass. 154, 326 N.E.2d 334 (1975)..... | 8 |

| | |
|---|------|
| <i>State ex rel. Winston v. Seattle Gas and Electric Company</i> , 28 Wash. 488, 68 P. 946 (1902), <i>petition for rehearing denied</i> , 70 p. 114 (1902)..... | 6, 8 |
| <i>State v. O'Connell</i> , 83 Wn.2d 797, 523 P.2d 872 (1975) | 6 |
| <i>Yelle v. Bishop</i> , 55 Wn.2d 286, 347 P.2d 1081 (1959)..... | 7 |

| | |
|---|-------------|
| <u>Constitution</u> | <u>Page</u> |
| Washington Constitution, Art. III, § 21 | 1, 5 |

| | |
|--|--------------|
| <u>Statutes and Regulations</u> | <u>Page</u> |
| RCW 43.10.060 | 12 |
| RCW 43.10.125 | 12 |
| RCW 43.12.075 | 1, 5, 11, 13 |
| RCW 79.02.010(11)(h) | 3 |
| RCW 79.11.290 | 3 |
| 1927 Laws of Washington, ch. 255, § 1..... | 3 |

| | |
|---------------------|-------------|
| <u>Court Rules</u> | <u>Page</u> |
| Civil Rule 11 | 2, 3 |

| <u>Other Authorities</u> | <u>Page</u> |
|---|-------------|
| RPC 1.13 | 4 |
| Marshall, William P., <i>Break Up The Presidency? Governors, State Attorney Generals, and Lessons from the Divided Executive</i> , 115 Yale Law Journal 2446 (2006) | 9 |
